• For Device Identity Certificates issued, the TAs and RAs will perform identity validation of 2688 

Device Sponsors every year as specified in Section 3.2.3.1. 2689 

TAs and RAs will re-validate the identities of Device Sponsors every three (3) years or for Device 2690 
Identity Certificates every three hundred ninety-seven (397) days. 2691 

3.3.2 Identification and Authentication for Re-key after Revocation  2692 

After a Certificate has been revoked, except for cases such as renewal, update, or replacement of a 2693 

lost/stolen/damaged credential, the Device Sponsor must undergo the initial registration processes 2694